Terrain: 3. Moderate grades
Mileage: 43
Alexander Valley Classic
Esposti Park
Old Redwood Hwy at Shiloh, Windsor
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At GoOn For At GoOn For
0.0 |> |Esposti Park 0.0({(0.0 |> |Esposti Park 0.0
0.0 |L [Shiloh Rd 0.8/(0.0 |L [Shiloh Rd 0.8
0.8 |L [Faught Rd 1.3/|0.8 |L |Faught Rd 1.3
2.1 |R|Chalk Hill Rd 8.0/|2.1 |R|Chalk Hill Rd 8.0
10.1 [L [Hwy-128 W 3.3/(10.1 |L [Hwy-128 W 3.3
13.5 |[R|Pine Flat Rd 0.4/(13.5 |R [Pine Flat Rd 0.4
13.8 |[L |Red Winery Rd 2.4/(13.8 |[L |[Red Winery Rd 24
16.2 |L |Geysers Rd 0.6/|{16.2 |L |Geysers Rd 0.6
16.8 [R|Hwy-128 W 4.6/(16.8 R |[Hwy-128 W 4.6
21.4 | Geyserville Mud 0.0(|21.4 | Geyserville Mud 0.0
21.4 Continue North on Hwy 128 0.9((21.4 Continue North on Hwy 128 0.9
223 [L |Hwy-128 W/Canyon Rd | 2.3((22.3 |[L |Hwy-128 W/Canyon Rd | 2.3
24.5 |[R|Dry Creek Rd 0.3/|{24.5|R |Dry Creek Rd 0.3
248 L |Yoakim Bridge Rd 0.6/|24.8 |L |Yoakim Bridge Rd 0.6
25.4 |L |W Dry Creek Rd 8.8/|25.4 |L (W Dry Creek Rd 8.8
34.2 |L (Westside Rd 0.8/|34.2 |L |Westside Rd 0.8
35.0 |> [Mill St 0.1{/35.0 |> |Mill St 0.1
35.1 |R|Healdsburg Ave 0.3||35.1 |R |Healdsburg Ave 0.3
35.3 |[L [stay on Healdsburg Ave | 1.3||35.3 |L |stay on Healdsburg Ave| 1.3
36.6 |> |Old Redwood Hwy 0.6/|36.6 |> |Old Redwood Hwy 0.6
37.2 |L |Limerick Ln 0.4||37.2|L |Limerick Ln 0.4
37.5 |R|Los Amigos Rd 2.1||37.5|R |Los Amigos Rd 2.1
39.7 |L |Arata Ln 1.4(|139.7 |[L |Arata Ln 1.4
41.1 |> |Hembree Ln 1.3(|141.1 |> |Hembree Ln 1.3
42.3 |L |Old Redwood Hwy 1.5||42.3 |L |Old Redwood Hwy 1.5
43.8 |L |[Shiloh Rd 0.0/(43.8 |L [Shiloh Rd 0.0
43.8 |E [Esposti Park 43.8 |E [Esposti Park

Led by John Mills—772-7286

Map at http:/ridewithgps.com/routes/12151365

Carry ID, Wear a Helmet
Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121
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